

## **Nirlon Limited**

## CIN:L17120MH1958PLC011045

Pahadi Village, off the Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063. Tele:+91 (022) 4028 1919/2685 2257/58/59, Fax: +91 (022) 4028 1940

E-mail id :info@nirlonltd.com, Website:www.nirlonltd.com

-----

August 22, 2023

The Secretary, BSE Limited,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street.

Mumbai: 400 001.

Dear Sir, Security Code: 500307

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015 - Review of CRISIL Ratings on the bank facilities of Nirlon Limited

**Ref:** Our earlier letter dated June 15, 2022 - **Intimation of Credit Rating**Assigned

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that CRISIL Ratings Limited ("CRISIL") has reaffirmed our rating by a letter dated August 22, 2023 under captioned "Review of CRISIL Ratings on the bank facilities of Nirlon Limited" as under:

Facility			Amount (in INR)	Rating / Outlook	Rating Action
Long	term	loan	12,300,000,000	CRISIL AA+/Stable	Long term
and overdraft		rdraft		(Reaffirmed)	Rating Assigned
bank facility					

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Nirlon Limited

Jasmin k. Bhavsar

Company Secretary & Vice President (Legal) and Compliance Officer FCS 4178